Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	Summary
115-14	PW	PL, R	<b>RESOLUTION NO2014</b> A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO EXECUTE A RELEASE OF EASEMENT HELD FOR DRAINAGE PURPOSES ON CERTAIN PROPERTY IDENTIFIED AS SECTION 38, BLOCK 385, LOTS 65 AND 227 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF NASSAU COUNTY. 115-14(PW)
142-14	CE	PL, R	RESOLUTION NO2014A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE ANAGREEMENT EXTENDING A PREVIOUSLY GRANTED AGREEMENT TO WOODBRIDGEAT FARMINGDALE I, L.P., A MUTUAL REDEVELOPMENT COMPANY DEVELOPINGAFFORDABLE SENIOR CITIZEN HOUSING IN THE TOWN OF OYSTER BAY, PURSUANTTO SECTION 125 OF ARTICLE V OF THE PRIVATE HOUSING FINANCE LAW OF THESTATE OF NEW YORK, AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY.142-14(CE)
143-14	PW/RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2014 AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM THE RETAIL PROPERTY TRUST OF CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN EAST GARDEN CITY, TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 44, BLOCK 77, P/O LOT 38 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 143-14(PW/RE)

Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	Summary
144-14	PW/RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2014
			AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM JANALEX ENTERPRISES, LLC OF
			CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN EAST GARDEN CITY, TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD,
			COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 34,
			BLOCK 524, LOT 456 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND
			AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE
			AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE
			THE SALE. 144-14(PW/RE)
145-14	PW/PL	PL, R	RESOLUTION NO2014
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RELEASE OF A SURETY BOND AND CASH
			ESCROW MONIES FOR THE MAP OF HORIZON AT JERICHO SUBDIVISION. 145-
			14(PW/PL)